HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 226 by Representative Turner

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "medical" to "healthcare workforce"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 28 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "(1) Encouraging the training of mid-level practitioners such as physician
 6 assistants and nurse practitioners as well as allied health professionals who work in
 7 primary care settings"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 29, delete "primary care nurse practitioners"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "(4)" to "(2)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "<u>developing family medicine residencies</u>" to
 "offering healthcare workforce training"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 5, change "medical schools" to "institutions of higher education" and change
 "family physicians" to "health care"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, change "(5)" to "(3)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 3, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- "(4) Healthcare workforce needs are ever-changing; therefore, this state must
 implement a dynamic system for identifying and fulfilling these needs."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 3, delete lines 15 through 17 in their entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "(b)" to "(a)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, change "(c)" to "(b)"

Page 1 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 24, change "medical schools;" to "institutions of higher education;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 27, delete "<u>or per-resident</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 4, delete lines 8 through 15 in their entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, change "(4)" to "(2)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 10 On page 4, delete lines 24 through 27 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 12 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change " $(\underline{6})$ " to " $(\underline{3})$ "
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 14 On page 5, line 5, change "<u>medical</u>" to "<u>healthcare workforce</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 16 On page 5, line 7, change "<u>medical</u>" to "<u>healthcare workforce</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 18 On page 5, line 8, change "medical schools;" to "institutions of higher education;"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 5, line 11, delete "and residents"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- 22 On page 5, line 12, delete "the" and after "specialties" delete the remainder of the line
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 13, delete "and gynecology, and pediatrics" and at the end of the line delete "and"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 27 On page 5, at the beginning of line 14, delete "<u>family physician</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 29 On page 5, at the end of line 16, change "<u>medical</u>" to "<u>healthcare workforce</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 7, line 13, change "graduate medical education and" to "healthcare"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 7, line 17, delete "<u>residency and</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 7, at the end of line 20, delete "graduate medical" and at the beginning of line 21
 delete "education and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 9 On page 7, at the end of line 23, delete "graduate medical education" and at the beginning 10 of line 24 delete "and"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 12 On page 7, line 26, delete "graduate medical education and"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 8, at the end of line 1, delete "<u>graduate</u>" and at the beginning of line 2 delete "medical education and"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 17 On page 8, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 18 "(9) Study the effects of the COVID-19 pandemic and make
 19 recommendations to help the state in meeting its healthcare workforce needs
 20 including through induction of new workers into the healthcare workforce and
 21 retention of its existing healthcare workforce.
- (10) Study on an ongoing basis and make recommendations concerning
 building of the strongest possible healthcare workforce in Louisiana. In particular,
 the council shall study the matter of which entities have responsibility for oversight
 of educational programs that produce healthcare professionals and shall make
 recommendations regarding the extent to which healthcare professional licensing
 boards should have influence on the structure and operation of such educational
 programs.
- 29 (11) Study and make recommendations concerning elimination of
 30 inefficiencies in healthcare professional licensure and credentialing and elimination
 31 of impediments to increasing the number of healthcare workers produced."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 8, line 12, delete "and family medicine" and at the end of the line delete the comma
 "2"
- 35 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 13, delete "primary care and family medicine
 residencies,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 2 On page 8, at the end of line 19, change "<u>medical education</u>." to "<u>health professions</u> 3 <u>education and training</u>."
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 36</u>
- 5 On page 8, line 28, delete "and family medicine"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 7 On page 9, line 2, change "<u>medical</u>" to "<u>healthcare workforce</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 9 On page 9, at the end of line 4, change "<u>medical schools</u>," to "<u>institutions of higher</u> 10 <u>education</u>,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 12 On page 9, line 7, after "<u>training</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 14 On page 9, line 8, at the beginning of the line delete "<u>other</u>" and after "<u>professionals</u>" delete
- 15 the remainder of the line
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 17 On page 9, at the beginning of line 9, delete "gynecology, pediatrics, and family medicine"